



\$~R-67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5223/2006

VISHNU RAM ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Deep Singh,
Advocate.

(M): 9654999103

Email: shivamdeepsaini@gmail.com

versus

P.N.B & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora with Mr. Niraj
Kumar, Advocates.
(M): 9810176964

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appearing for petitioner submits that one of the legal heirs of deceased petitioner Mr. Sanjay Arora has now expired.
2. It is seen that earlier CM No. 18989/2012 had been allowed vide order 17.12.2012 bringing on record all the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner.
3. Let the petitioner move an appropriate application in this regard for bringing on record the legal heirs of Mr. Sanjay Arora.
4. List on 01.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

C