



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5223/2006 & CM APPL. 17644/2023**

VISHNU RAM ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Gehlot, Advocate.
(M): 8396888735

versus

P.N.B & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate.
(M): 9810176964

Email: rajat132noida@yahoo.co.in

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

24.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 17644/2023 (Application under Section 151 CPC seeking rectification of order dated 12.12.2022 in the present writ petition)

1. The present is an application for rectification of the order dated 12.12.2022.
2. It is submitted that in the order dated 12.12.2022, it has been recorded that one of the legal heirs of the petitioner i.e. Mr. Sanjay Arora has expired. It is submitted that however, it is Mr. Vishnu Ram Arora, who has expired.
3. The aforesaid fact is noted.
4. With the aforesaid observations, the present application is disposed of.



W.P.(C) 5223/2006

5. List on 01.05.2023 i.e. the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 24, 2023

C