



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5223/2006**

VISHNU RAM ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

P.N.B & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. The Petitioner had expired on 23.09.2012 and an Application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC was filed by Smt. Usha Rani Arora, wife of the deceased Petitioner.
2. None appears on behalf of the parties.
3. Court Notice be issued to both the parties, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 13.08.2026.
4. Be listed on 13.08.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 2, 2026/RS