



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010733942006

+ **W.P.(C) 5223/2006**

VISHNU RAM ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

P.N.B & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. Be listed for arguments on 05.01.2027 *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/RS